Form PTO-1595				Docket No.: D-158		
(Rev. 10/02)				U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102716	844 V		•	¥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original of	documents or copy th	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4-7-12/	1		ceiving party(ies)	0.0	
Masahiro Shiotani;	1-0-04	1		RPORATION	Ц Ц	
Tetsuya Hamaue; and Koji Hiramatsu					2	
		Internal Ac	dress:		10/87	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		-				
X Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Add	$\frac{4-30}{}$	Roppongi 1-	-chome,	
		Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0510, Japan				
Other						
		City:		State:Zip:		
Execution Date: March 24,	2004	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) atlached? 📃 Y	es X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):	// 8	1093	<pre>////////////////////////////////////</pre>		
If this document is being filed toge		<i>ication, the exe</i>	LS /S/) The application is:	03/24/0	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1				
······································						

5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at	┎╼╍╍╍┝═╍┥╷╷╷╷┤				
concerning document should be m			er of application	ons and patents in		
Name:KANESAKA & TA	AKEUCHI	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.	00	
		X Enclos	ed			
• • • • • •		X Enclos	500			
Internal Address:				and to domants a		
Internal Address:				arged to deposit a	iccount	
		Autho	rized to be cha		iccount	
		Autho			account	
Street Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Autho	rized to be cha			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Autho	rized to be cha			
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree	et, Suite 2	Autho	rized to be cha			
Street Address:	et, Suite 2 : 22314	8. Deposit ac	rized to be cha			
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree City: <u>Alexandria_State: VA_</u> Zip	et, Suite 2 : 22314	Autho	rized to be cha			
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree	et, Suite 2 : 22314	8. Deposit ac	rized to be cha			
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree City: <u>Alexandria_State:_VA_</u> Zip 9. Signature.	et, Suite 2 : 22314 DO NOT USE	Author Author B. Deposit ac E THIS SPACE	rized to be cha			
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka	et, Suite 2 : 22314 DO NOT USE	Author Author B. Deposit ac THIS SPACE	rized to be cha			
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip 9. Signature. <u>Manabu</u> Kanesaka Name of Person Signing	et, Suite 2 : 22314 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	rized to be cha	<u>'4/2_/0</u> Date		
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip 9. Signature. <u>Manabu Kanesaka</u> Name of Person Signing Total numb	et, Suite 2 : 22314 DO NOT USE	Author 8. Deposit ac 5. Deposit ac 5. Deposit ac 6. Deposit ac 6. Deposit ac 8. Deposit ac 8. Deposit ac 9. Deposit ac 9. Deposit ac 9. Deposit ac	rized to be cha count number	<u>'4/2_/0</u> Date		
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Stree City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip 9. Signature. <u>Manabu Kanesaka</u> Name of Person Signing Total numb	et, Suite 2 22314 DO NOT USE Mer of pages including cover suments to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents &	E THIS SPACE	rized to be cha scount number	<u>'4/2_/0</u> Date		

D-1585

ASSIGNMENT

ener la recorda de la constru

For value received, we, Masahiro Shiotani; Tetsuya Hamaue; and Koji Hiramatsu having post office address at c/o Takata Corporation, 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8510, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to Takata Corporation a corporation existing under the laws of ______ Japan______ located at <u>4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8510, Japan</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to SEAT BELT RETRACTOR AND SEAT BELT DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH THE SAME described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 015181 FRAME: 0967

Signature Masahiro Shiotani Date March. 24. 2004 Masahiro Shiotani

. . .

Signature <u>Tetsuya</u> <u>Alomane</u> Date <u>March</u> 34, 2004 Tetsuya Hamaue

· · ·

Signature <u>Koji Hiramatsu</u> Date <u>March</u> 24. 2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015181 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 04/02/2004